
         ​ ​ ​ ​ ​        ​  
 

     2026 Tentative Schedule​  ​ ​               www.fairhillinternational.org                                         
 

April 4 (Sat)​ ​ ​ AERC/ECTRA Sanctioned Foxcatcher Endurance Ride and Ride & Tie – 12, 25 and 50 Miles  

 
April 17-18 (Fri-Sat) ​ ​ FEI & USEA/USEF Recognized Horse Trials 

(CCI4*-S, CCI3*-S, CCI2*-S, CCI1*, Advanced, Intermediate, Preliminary, Modified, Training) 
April 18 (Sat)  11am - 3pm​​ Spring Fling - Family Fun: Pony rides, petting zoo, fire engine, crafts, egg hunt, dog demos 
April 19 (Sun)​ ​ ​ Unrecognized Horse Trials 
​ ​ ​                 (Novice, Beginner Novice, Starter (2’3), Elementary (18”)) 
 
April 21 (Tues) ​ ​ ​ Cross Country Schooling 3 PM – 7 PM - Sawmill Field   
​ ​ ​ ​ (Novice, Beginner Novice, Starter, Elementary) 
​ ​ ​ ​  

April 25 (Sat)​ ​ ​ Cross Country Schooling 12 noon – 4 PM - Sawmill Field  
​ ​ ​ ​ (Novice, Beginner Novice, Starter, Elementary) 
​ ​  

May 16-17 (Sat-Sun)​ ​ USEA/USEF Recognized Horse Trials   
​ ​ ​ ​ (Advanced, Intermediate, Preliminary, Modified, Training, Novice, Beginner Novice, Starter) 
​ ​ ​  

May 19 (Tues) ​ ​ ​ Cross Country Schooling Night 3 PM – 7 PM - Sawmill Field   
​ ​ ​ ​ (Novice, Beginner Novice, Starter, Elementary)  
 

June 5 (Fri)​ ​ ​ ADS Recognized Elk Creek Driving Combined Test  
June 6-7 (Sat-Sun)​ ​ ADS Recognized Elk Creek Driving Trial (Training, Preliminary, Intermediate, Hybrid) 
 
June 16 (Tues)​ ​ ​ Cross Country Schooling Night 3 PM – 7 PM - Sawmill Field   
​ ​ ​ ​ (Novice, Beginner Novice, Starter, Elementary)  
 
June 27 (Sat)​ ​ ​ Unrecognized Horse Trials  
​ ​ ​ ​ (Novice, Beginner Novice, Starter (2’3), Elementary (18”)) 

 

June 30 (Tues)​ ​ ​ Cross Country Schooling Night 3 PM – 7 PM - Sawmill Field   
​ ​ ​ ​ (Novice, Beginner Novice, Starter, Elementary) 
 

July 11 (Sat)​ ​ ​ Derby Cross - Sawmill Field   
​ ​ ​ ​ (Novice, Beginner Novice, Starter, Elementary) 
 

August 8-9 (Sat-Sun)​ ​ USEA/USEF Recognized Horse Trials   
​ ​ ​ ​ (Intermediate, Preliminary, Modified, Training, Novice, Beginner Novice, Starter) 
​ ​ ​ ​  

August 11 (Tues) ​​ ​ Cross Country Schooling Night 3 PM – 7 PM - Sawmill Field   
​ ​ ​ ​ (Novice, Beginner Novice, Starter, Elementary)  
 
August 22 (Sat)​ ​                 Unrecognized Horse Trials   
​ ​ ​ ​ (Novice, Beginner Novice, Starter (2’3), Elementary (18”)) 
 
August 25 (Tues) ​​ ​ Cross Country Schooling Night 3 PM – 7 PM – Sawmill Field ) 
​ ​ ​ ​ (Novice, Beginner Novice, Starter, Elementary) 
 
 

October 15-18​ ​ ​ Maryland 5 Star at Fair Hill  
CCI5*-L & CCI3*-L and the USEA Young Event Horse East Coast Championships 
For information on this event, visit www.maryland5star.us 

 


